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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
11/01/2026

To date
11/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 11/01/2026 ELBY JOY P K Joy (FTHR) Padayattil, 14th Mile, 
Mannamkandom, 
Valara, 685561, 

Devikulam

  

2 11/01/2026 Sakthikumar Murugananthan K 
(FTHR)

13/21, Upper Division 
Sevenmala Estate 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

3 11/01/2026 Bhavani Selvakumar (FTHR) 13/123, Upper Division 
Sevenmala Estate 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

4 11/01/2026 Ramya Selvakumar (FTHR) 13/123, Upper Division 
Sevenmala Estate 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

5 11/01/2026 Anu M Mohan (FTHR) WestvDivision, 
Yellapatty Estate, Kdh, 

Ellapatty, 685615, 
Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

6 11/01/2026 C ARULSELVI MURUGAN S (HSBN) Nagarmudi Division, 
Sevenmallay, Munnar, 

munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

7 11/01/2026 AISHA A S NISHAD T U (HSBN) 165/1, selliampara, 
vellathooval, 

selliampara, 685563, 
devikulam

  

8 11/01/2026 R Sri Nithya S C Raja (FTHR) Attukad, Attukad 
Division, Pallivasal, 
Pallivasal, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

9 11/01/2026 Stephen K Kovil Pillai (FTHR) Bazzar Division, 
Vagavarai Esyate, 
Munnar, Talayar, 

685614, Devicolam

  

10 11/01/2026 R Srimathi S C Raja (FTHR) Attukad, Attukad 
Division, Pallivasal, 
Pallivasal, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

11 11/01/2026 Pachiamma Shanmugam (FTHR) 321/4, Bazzar Division, 
Munnar, Talayar, 

685614, Devicolam

  

12 11/01/2026 Jefin Thomas  P D Thomas (FTHR) Pulimankunnel, 
Anachal, Kunjithanni, 

Chithirapuram, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

13 11/01/2026 Saravanakumar.S K Siva Kumar (FTHR) 6/183, Attukkad 
Division, Pallivasal, 
Pallivasal, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

14 11/01/2026 G Prabhu Govindasamy (FTHR) House, Work Shop 
Clup, Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

15 11/01/2026 Guna T Thangaraj (FTHR) New Munnar, New 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

16 11/01/2026 Suganya M Dharmaraj Dharmaraj Dharmaraj 
(HSBN)

11/84periyakanal Estate 
LowerDivision, 

Periyakanal, 
Chinnakanal, 

Chinnakanal, 685618, 
Devicolam

  

17 11/01/2026 Deebakraj T Thangaraj T (FTHR) New Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

18 11/01/2026 Vijayakumar Ravi T Kavitha (WIFE) Central Store Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

19 11/01/2026 Vishnuvarma Senthilkumar (FTHR) Near Work Shop Clup, 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

20 11/01/2026 Muthukumar S Subramanian (FTHR) 9/291, New Colony 
Munnar, Kdh, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

21 11/01/2026 Ravi Bharathi (WIFE) New Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

22 11/01/2026 Gandhi Dhanalakshmi (WIFE) New Munnar, New 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

23 11/01/2026 ANJANA BABU Babu M K (FTHR) Mekkattupadathe(H), 
Anacnal, Kunjithanny, 

Chithirapuram p o, 
685565, Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

24 11/01/2026 ANJITHA M B Babu M k (FTHR) Mekkattupadathu, 
Anachal, Kunjithanny, 

Chithirapuram p o, 
685565, Devikulam

  

25 11/01/2026 Rincy Mathew Mathew Paul (HSBN) Valukurichiyil, 
Meencut, Pallivasal, 
Meencut, 685565, 

Devikulam

  

26 11/01/2026 Matha Thilakavathi A Arumugham (FTHR) Middle Division 
Letchmi Estate, Munnar, 

Munnar, Munnar, 
685612, Devikulam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


